Annexure - 7

Name of Corporate debtor |M/s.REAL VALUE PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED | |Date of Commencement of CIRP | 10.05.2023] List of Creditors as on | 16.04.2024
List of operational creditors (Government dues)
Amount in Rs
Details of Claimant Details of Claim Received Details of claim admitted
Amount of
SI.No % of voting share any mutual
Amount of claim Amount covered by  |Amount covered by Whether in CoC, Amount of dues, that Amount of Claim not| Amount of claim
Department Government Date of receipt]Amount claimed admitted Nature of claim security interest guarantee related party? |[if Applicable Contingent claim may be setoff Admitted under verification Remarks, if any
1|EPFO Government Dues|26.05.2023 2,10,69,489 2,10,69,489 |Government Due - - - - - - - -
ESIC Government Dues 9,69,753 9,69,753 |Government Due - - - - - - - -
2 19.06.2023
Central Goods and
Service Tax Government Dues 12,27,43,000 8,58,47,860 [Government Due - 3,68,95,140 -
3|department 09.09.2023
14,47,82,242 10,78,87,102 3,68,95,140.00 B

Total




